### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiometer Medical A/S		03/30/2012	CORPORATION: DENMARK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radiometer Medical ApS	
Street Address:	Akandevej 21	
City:	Bronshoj	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2700	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1119447	QUALICHECK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: rbis@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: #1900

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALBDG0105

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0014

OP \$40.00 1119447

900264889

Address Line 2: #1900 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard F. Bis Reg. No 68,722 Signature: /Richard F. Bis/ Date: 08/29/2013 Total Attachments: 7 source=ConfirmatoryAssignments\_Trademark\_1#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignments\_Trademark\_1#page2.tif source=RadiometerMedicalAS to RadiometerMedicalApS Trademark Attachment 1#page1.tif source=attachment2\_Summary\_Entity\_Status#page1.tif source=attachment2\_Summary\_Entity\_Status#page2.tif

source=attachment2\_Summary\_Entity\_Status#page3.tif source=attachment2\_Summary\_Entity\_Status#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0015

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Radiometer ApS (formerly known as Radiometer Medical A/S and Radiometer Medical ApS, both company registration No. 13496188) Company registration No. 43415514 Åkandevej 21 2700 Brønshøj Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

hereby confirms to have assigned the trademarks listed in attachment 1 (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks") to:

Radiometer Medical ApS (formerly known as Danaher Holding Company ApS)
Company registration No. 27509185
Åkandevej 21
2700 Brønshøj
Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

# WHEREAS:

- (A) Radiometer Medical A/S, Company registration No 13496168 is recorded owner of the Trademarks.
- (B) Radiometer Medical A/S, Company registration No. 13496188 for the purpose of this confirmatory assignment, through change of legal form and subsequent merger to be recognized as the Assignor as evidenced by the transcrips of the companies register in attachment 2.

The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee the Trademarks and the Assignee has accepted such assignment

THEREFORE, and to complete the assignment the parties agree as follows:

For a consideration of the sum of USD WE the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor, as proprietors, hereby confirms having assigned to the Assignee its full right, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past

1/2

infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action, to hold by the Assignee in its own right.

The Assignee hereby confirms having accepted the assignment to the Trademarks and consequently full right, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action, to hold by the Assignee in its own right.

By the signing of this agreement the Assignor also accepts that the Assignee applies to the necessary national and/or regional trademark registers to be recorded as owner of the Trademarks:

Signed at Books on this 30 day of Maria 2012

ASSIGNOR:

Witness to the signing by

Radiometer ApS

Company registration No. 43415514.

Radiometer ApS

43415514

Title: PRESIDENT

Name:Lene M Marnæs Title: Patent Manager

ASSIGNEE:

Radiometer Medical ApS (formerly known as Danaher Holding Company ApS

Witness to the signing by Radiometer Medical ApS (formerly known as Danaher Holding Company ApS Company registration

No. 27509185)

Name: PETEN KONSTEIN-IENSE Title: PAESIDENT

Name: Lene M Marnæs Title: Patent Manager

2/2

# **Confirmatory Trademark Assignment**

Attachment 1

Listing of Assets transferred from Radiometer ApS (formerly Radiometer Medical A/S and Radiometer Medical ApS) to Radiometer Medical ApS:

US Registration No.	<u>US Serial</u> <u>No.</u>
1,119,447	73,143,086
1,407,567	73,556,342
3,676,613	79,057,214



On the 14th January 2004 the notified amendments for CVR number 13496188 (former registration number A/S183.544):

"RADIOMETER MEDICAL A/S" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its form from A/S to ApS and subsequently is referred to as:

"RADIOMETER MEDICAL Aps" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

And on the 24th June 2008 the notified amendments for CVR number 13496188 (former registration number ApS 183.544):

"RADIOMETER MEDICAL ApS" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen have been registered in the records of the Danish commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 EAN-nr. 5798000027008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0019



"RADIOMETER ApS" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

under CVR number 43415514

Copenhagen, 16th February 2011



Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr, DK 10 15 08 17 EAN-nr, 5798000027008



On the 17th December 2007 the notified amendments for CVR number 43415514 (former registration number ApS419974):

"RADIOMETER A/S" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its form from A/S to ApS and subsequently is referred to as:

"RADIOMETER ApS" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

Copenhagen, 24th April 2009



Kampmannsgade 1 1780 Køberthavn V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 t7 EAN-nr. 5798000027008



On the 30th June 2008 the notified amendments for CVR number 27509185

"DANAHER HOLDING COMPANY ApS" c/o Radiometer A/S Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "RADIOMETER MEDICAL ApS" Åkandevej 21 DK-2700 Brønshøj

Domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen

And on the 4th January 2011 the company's debts and assets have been transferred into DHCDAN ApS.under CVRnr 33364466

Copenhagen, 16th February 2011

Kirstine Johannissoni

Kampmannsgade T 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 EAN-nr. 5798000027008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0022

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**